## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |
|--|--|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT  |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA   |   |                |
| N  |  | Name  | Execution Date |
| GEORGE GROUP INCORPORATED  |  |   | 08/30/2007     |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | ΔΤΑ  |   |                |
| Name:  | GEORGE GROU  | P CONSULTING, L.P.  |                |
| Street Address:  | 13355 Noel Road  |   |                |
| Internal Address:  | Suite 1600   |   |                |
| City:  | Dallas   |   |                |
| State/Country:   | TEXAS  |   |                |
| Postal Code:   | 75240  |   |                |
| Droport - T  |  |   |                |
| Dronorth T   |  |   |                |
| Property T   |  | Number  |                |
| Patent Number:   | 519  | 5041  |                |
|  | 519  |   |                |
| Patent Number:   | 519  | 5041  |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:   | 519  | 5041<br>1195  |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will a</i>  | 519<br>535<br>DATA<br>(214)661-46<br><i>be sent via US Maii</i>  | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>  |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will o</i><br>Phone:  | 519<br>535<br>DATA<br>(214)661-46<br>be sent via US Main<br>214.953.669                                      | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1   |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | 519<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>53                                     | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br>91<br>1<br>1<br>er@bakerbotts.com   |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will o</i><br>Phone:  | 519<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>53                                     | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1<br>er@bakerbotts.com<br>iter, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.                      |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will o</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name  | 519<br>535<br>DATA<br>(214)661-46<br>be sent via US Main<br>214.953.669<br>b.k.drinkwate<br>: B.K. Drinkwate | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1<br>er@bakerbotts.com<br>iter, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.                      |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:                                       | 519<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>53                                     | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1<br>er@bakerbotts.com<br>ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.<br>wenue             |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will A</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                    | 519<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>53                                     | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1<br>er@bakerbotts.com<br>ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.<br>wenue             |                |
| Patent Number:<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will A</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | 519<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>535<br>53                                     | 5041<br>1195<br>91<br><i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>1<br>pr@bakerbotts.com<br>ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.<br>wenue<br>AS 75201 |                |

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0170

I

source=George Group Inc to George Group Consulting LP Patent#page2.tif source=George Group Inc to George Group Consulting LP Patent#page3.tif source=George Group Inc to George Group Consulting LP Patent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0171

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**THIS ASSIGNMENT** ("Assignment") is effective as of the date below, between George Group Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), and George Group Consulting, L.P. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), both located at 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1600, Dallas, Texas 75240.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications or patents attached hereto as **EXHIBIT A** (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, released and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, release and set over unto ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest whatsoever ASSIGNOR now has or may have in and to said Inventions, including all reissues, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, provisionals, continuations and divisions thereof, respectively, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also assigns unto ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR also will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have caused this patent assignment to be executed this <u>30</u>th day of <u>August</u>, 2007

ASSIGNOR

GEORGE GROUP INCORPORATED

By:

Its: Chief Executive Officer

### ASSIGNEE

GEORGE GROUP CONSULTING, L.P. By: George Group Incorporated, its general

partner By:

Its: Chief Executive Officer

## PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0173

# STATE OF TEXAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared before me  $\underline{Sames E}$ ,  $\underline{SorKs}$ , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said GEORGE GROUP INCORPORATED, and that he executed the same as the act of said company for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

§

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30<sup>70</sup> day of 2007.



Notary Public

# STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF <u>DALLAS</u>

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared before me  $\underline{SAMESE}$ . Works, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said GEORGE GROUP CONSULTING, L.P., a limited liability company, and that he executed the same as the act of said company for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>Upus</u> 2007.

DOROTHY A. ARELLANO Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Expires 03-27-09

Notary Public

## PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0174

### EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. 5,195,041, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING MANUFACTURING PROCESSES. Issued: March 16, 1993. Expires: July 24, 2009.

U.S. Patent No. 5,351,195, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING MANUFACTURING PROCESSES. Issued: September 27, 1994. Expires: March 12, 2013.

## PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 01/29/2008